

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	17-0)252R	Name:		
Туре:	Res	olution	Status:	Passed	
File created:	3/21	/2017	In control:	Public Safety	
On agenda:	4/10)/2017	Final action:	4/10/2017	
Title:	RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AGREEMENT WITH ARROWHEAD REGIONAL CORRECTIONS (ARC) FOR USE OF DESK SPACE AND TELEPHONE SERVICE AT THE WEST POLICE STATION AT A COST OF \$2,000 FOR A TERM ENDING AUGUST 31, 2018 WITH AN OPTION TO RENEW FOR ADDITIONAL TERMS.				
Sponsors:					
Indexes:					
Code sections:					
Attachments:	1. document A 17-0252R				
Date	Ver.	Action By	Ac	tion	Result
4/10/2017	1	City Council	ac	lopted	
RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AGREEMENT WITH ARROWHEAD REGIONAL CORRECTIONS					

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AGREEMENT WITH ARROWHEAD REGIONAL CORRECTIONS (ARC) FOR USE OF DESK SPACE AND TELEPHONE SERVICE AT THE WEST POLICE STATION AT A COST OF \$2,000 FOR A TERM ENDING AUGUST 31, 2018 WITH AN OPTION TO RENEW FOR ADDITIONAL TERMS.

CITY PROPOSAL:

RESOLVED, that the proper city officials are hereby authorized to enter into an agreement, substantially in the form of the attached document A, with Arrowhead Regional Corrections, for use of six desk spaces and telephone services in the west police station located at 5830 Grand Avenue, Duluth, Minnesota, to be used by Arrowhead Regional Corrections, at a cost of \$2,000 for a term ending August 31, 2018, funds to be deposited in fund number 110-121-1107-4320 (General Fund, Public Administration, Information Technology, MIS Services).

STATEMENT OF PURPOSE: The purpose of this resolution is to approve a reimbursement agreement with the Duluth police department for the use of desk space at the West Police Station and telephone services to be used by Arrowhead Regional Corrections. The reimbursement agreement will continue through August 31, 2018 with the option of two additional one-year periods.